

810 E 7TH
 PO Box 92
 EUREKA, KS 67045
 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report
 Ticket No. **4543**
 Foreman David Gardner
 Camp Eureka

API # 15-035-24705

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State	
6-26-19	1217	Garrison "1-25"	25	33 S.	5 E.	Cowley	KS	
Customer <u>Val Energy Inc.</u>			Safety Meeting DG JH JV		Unit #	Driver	Unit #	Driver
Mailing Address <u>125 N. Market St. Ste. 1110</u>					<u>105</u>	<u>Jason</u>		
City <u>Wichita</u>			State <u>KS</u>		Zip Code <u>67202</u>			
					<u>112</u>	<u>Josh</u>		

Job Type Longstring Hole Depth 3535' Slurry Vol. 41 Bbl Tubing _____
 Casing Depth 3534' K.B. Hole Size 7 7/8" Slurry Wt. 13.8" Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 5 1/2" 14" 415" Cement Left in Casing 21' S.S. Water Gal/SK 9.0 Other _____
 Displacement 85 1/2 Bbl Displacement PSI 850 Bump Plug to 1250 BPM 5

Remarks: Safety Meeting. 5 1/2" 14" 415" used casing set @ 3534' K.B. Rig up to 5 1/2" casing. Break circulation w/ 10 Bbl fresh water. Mixed 125 sks Thick Set Cement w/ 5" Kolseal/sk & 2" Phenoseal/sk @ 13.8"/gal, yield 1.85 = 41 Bbl Slurry. Wash out Pump & lines. Shut down. Release Latch Down Plug. Displace plug to seat w/ 85 1/2 Bbl fresh water. (First 40 Bbl w/ HCL). Final pumping pressure of 850 PSI. Bump plug to 1250 PSI. Wait 2 mins. Release pressure. Float & Plug held. Good circulation while mixing cement. Lost circulation while displacing plug from 45 Bbl - 50 Bbl. Circulation returned & had good circulation for rest of job. Job complete. Rig down.

Plug Rat Hole & Mouse Hole
 Centralizers on "4, 6, 8, 10 Baskets on "2

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C102	1	Pump Charge	1100.00	1100.00
C107	60	Mileage	4.20	252.00
C201	150 sks	Thick Set Cement	20.50	3075.00
C207	750 ^H	Kolseal 5 ^H /sk	.47	352.50
C208	300 ^H	Phenoseal 2 ^H /sk	1.30	390.00
C108A	8.25 Tons	Ton Mileage - Bulk Truck	M/C	420.00
C691	1	5 1/2" Guide Slice	175.00	175.00
C703	1	5 1/2" AFU Flapper Valve Insert w/ Latch Down	152.00	152.00
C421	1	5 1/2" Latch Down Plug	242.00	242.00
C604	1	5 1/2" Cement Basket	236.00	236.00
C504	4	5 1/2" Centralizers	50.00	200.00
C222	5 gals	KCL (In 1 st 40 Bbl Displacement water)	30.00	150.00
<u>Thank You</u>			Sub Total	6,744.50
			Less: 5%	353.38
			Sales Tax	323.21
Authorization <u>Rick Smith</u> Title _____			Total	6,714.33

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.

810 E 7TH
 PO Box 92
 EUREKA, KS 67045
 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report
 Ticket No. **4542**
 Foreman David Gardner
 Camp Eureka

API# 15-035-24705

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State	
6-21-19	1217	Garison #1-25	25	33 S.	5 E.	Cowley	KS	
Customer <u>Val Energy INC.</u>			Safety Meeting DG JH JU		Unit #	Driver	Unit #	Driver
Mailing Address <u>175 N. Market St. Ste. 1110</u>					<u>105</u>	<u>Jasen</u>		
City <u>Wichita</u>			State <u>KS</u>		Zip Code <u>67202</u>			
					<u>112</u>	<u>Tosh</u>		

Job Type Surface Hole Depth 222' K.B. Slurry Vol. 26 Bbl Tubing _____
 Casing Depth 210.89' G.L. Hole Size 12 1/4" Slurry Wt. 15^u Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 8 5/8" 24^u Cement Left in Casing 15' +/- Water Gal/SK 6.5 Other _____
 Displacement 13 1/4 Bbl Displacement PSI _____ Bump Plug to _____ BPM _____

Remarks: Safety Meeting Rig up to 8 5/8" casing. Break circulation w/ 10 Bbl fresh water. Mixed 110 SK Class 'A' Cement w/ 3% Cacl2 + 2% Gel @ 15^u/gal, yield 1.35 = 26 Bbl slurry. Displace w/ 13 1/4 Bbl fresh water. Shut down. Close casing in. Good circulation @ all times while cementing. Good cement returns to surface = 5 Bbl slurry to pit. Job complete. Rig down.

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C101	1	Pump Charge	890.00	890.00
C107	20	Mileage	4.20	84.00
C206	110 SKS	Class 'A' Cement	15.75	1732.50
C205	310 ^u	Cacl2 3%	.63	195.30
C206	210 ^u	Gel 2%	.21	44.10
C108A	5.17 Tons	Ton Mileage - Bulk Truck	M/C	365.00
<u>Thank You</u>				
			Sub Total	3,310.90
			Less 5%	171.95
			Sales Tax	128.17
Authorization by <u>Judd Gulick</u> Title <u>Tool Pusher</u>			Total	3,267.12

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.